PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARKSON UNIVERSITY	02/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	4417 LANCASTER PIKE	
Internal Address:	BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25	
City:	WILMINGTON ountry: DELAWARE	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)355-3982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondent Name: BARBARA C. SIEGELL
Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE
Address Line 2: BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EL0860USNA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 1

source=EL0860USNA-Univ-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

12396

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023244 FRAME: 0860 SEP. 15. 2009 4:02PM

WHEREAS, CLARKSON UNIVERSITY (hereinafter called "Assignor") is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, is the assignee of an part interest in a patent application designated by docket number EL0860 and described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, CLARKSON UNIVERSITY desires to assign its interest in EL0860 to E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company in exchange for E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company's agreement to draft and prosecute said EL0860 patent application;

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporations organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and Interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and lawful consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby:

Sell, assign and transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to any and the application for patents and any and all patents, as set forth in Exhibit A hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and patents and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all division, continuation, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, said rights to include any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of any and all said inventions and said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefits and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, and all extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

And for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, said patents or said applications for patents, or any proceeding in connection with patents for said inventions in any country; including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or desirable to be done for the filling, prosecution, assignment, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

CLARKSON UNIVERSITY	E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
By iter All	By: Barbara J. Massie
Gregory C. Slack Title: Director of Research &	Title: asst. Secretary-Potent Board
Technology, Transfer Date: 25 F 0 0	Date: March 3 2009
	,

PATENT REEL: 023244 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 09/17/2009